Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Peter H. Sayet	09/26/2001
Mr. Lloyd A. Sutherland	09/28/2001
Mr. Victor Politano	09/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 480191
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33348

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10776034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)768-0158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

954-768-9002 Phone:

Email: ekotler@complexip.com Correspondent Name: Robert C. Kain, Jr.

750 Southeast Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5061-09
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Kain, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=5061-09-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0656**

500541455

source=5061-09-assignment#page2.tif source=5061-09-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0657 05/15/2008 18:42 703-979-0427 PAM CANO

PAGE 04

Docket No.: 7047-3.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. WE, Peter H. %yet. Lloyd A. eutherland. end Victor Pclitems have mode a certain Invention **entitled**:

BODY FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICE

which la tkleeribed in an application ft), Letters Patent of the United States, executed by ue on even dotes herewith properstery to obtaining United fitater Lettere Potent therefor. and

WHEREAS, Precision Medical Device.. Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Çompany ▶. a 490191, Fare Lauderdale. Fl. 33341-0 91 re desirous corporation having •place of bookies' et P.O. Of aCquaing the entire interest in Geld Invention throughout the United States of America end the territories thereof, for ell other COUrithee and under se international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Orr Dollar (91.00) to us in hand paid. and other aced and valuebIO COnSideration, remitst whereof is hereby scknowledged, we hereby sell. easier end veneer unto said Company, its oucceesors end assigns, the entire right. title and interest throughout the United State. of America end the territories *recce, for all foreign eountries end under all internsionel agreements in and to acid invendon, the aforesaid application, ell other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in en other Country, or under any International agreement Weed in whole or in pert on sold invention, and all Letters Poems granted upon said applications by the United Stites, by any Whe^y countr^y or under any international agreement. Inaluding any and ell Lettere Patent that ale divisions, retiauei, continuations, subethutiene or extensions of any Lettere Petent or seplicetione therefor on the Invention, end we do hereby authorise and requital the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. to IMO said Lettere Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns. Pie right to claim for any of Ned oppliestions the furl benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States end arty foreign country or oountries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyence herein, and we hereby t that we, our heirs, legal representatives end assigns, will when reciueited. communicate to said Company, its rapresentstivet, successors end assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, wreathe all divisiertel, ClOnentrIng, milieus, reexamination and foreign or insernotional applications. together with individual assignments therefor, make ell rightful Oath*, Sign ell lawful piper., testify In any legal proceeding end da navoll γ do everything Pollible to old sold Company, its eueoeseore and assigns, in the obtaining of Lettere Potent.

IN res7114, waiv WHEMEOF, von hive hereunto set our rands and seta at the loost:on end on the dear indicated with Our signatures.

Full name of 1 " In

Sayel ater

Signature:

Doc

Post Whoa address: 40S1 N. Ocean Boulevard, ADI. 219, Fun Leuderdsie. FL 3330B

Pies:123:1

Pig. 1 of 3

Express mail label DAFtifil.740 1 5 5044US

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0668

<u>PATFNT</u>

REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0658

05/15/2008 18:42 703-979-0427 PAM CANO PAGE 05 Mato of Plerkl■ County of 2001. before me, a Notary Public In and for the County Orthis day of and Stets aforesaid, appeared Peter N. Intet, to me personalN known to be the awn* person whose name is subscribad to the corolla/iris Instrument end boknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free end vosuntery act and for the deed and purees*. !herein eitareassid. WIT NESS my hand and seal the day and year Not above Owen. **Notary Public SEAL** My Commission expose: Sue name or 3" inventor! Lloyd A. Sutherland Signeture: OIL LAS º k Poet Otte' Addis s: 7430 San Clemente Plate. Boca Ratan. FL. 33433 State of Pianos County of 2001, before me, a Notary Pubiac in and for the County day **of**_ and Stele aforesaid, etriDested US+aAandbadapd, to me personally known to ba the same person whose name is aUInetIbad to the foregoing instrument, end acknowledged th.t he executed *bid Instrument as his free and voluntary eon and for the uses end PI•rrOdses therein expressed, WITNESS my hand end seri the day and year lest 'bo 's given. **Notary Public** UAL My Commission Ekelreet Pi • 2 of 3 AU/10131J/

> **PATENT** 12229 FRAME: 0659

> > <u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0659

PΜ

HP LA MET -AX

05/15/2008 18:42 703 - 979 - 0427 **PAM CAND** PAGE 06 name of 3⁴ inventor: **%Rotor Politer*** Date: VA 0 Pi ARdwyo **Signature** Post Ottlcs Addmem; 'SOU Discayne ley Carl'y., North Miami. FL 33161 Stets of Florida County of 2001, before mo, o Notary Pub Ic at ens for County On title day of _ and Stole storessid. appeared Mawr Potions, to ma personally known to be the come person whose name Is subscribed to the foregoing Iniltrun▶ellt. and acknowledged that he oswouted lava Instrument se his true and voluntary act and for the unit end purpOSes thossin *stormed. WITNESS my hand and seal The day and year last above given. **Notary Public SEAL** My Commission Empires: Peas 3 of 3 aso2a121:x **PATENT** RECORDED: 09/28/2001 REEL: 62230-FRAME: 0660